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1  Darwin, Charles   EXTRACTS FROM LETTERS addressed 
to Professor Henslow by C  Darwin, Esq   Read at a Meeting of the 
Cambridge Philosophical Society 16 November, 1835   A reprint of the 
original pamphlet dated Cambridge, Dec  1, 1835   Privately Printed   
1960   First Edition (of this facsimile); pp  [vi], 34(last 3 blank); sewn 
in original wrappers; a very fine copy; scarce   [Cambridge; Cambridge 
Philosophical Society]; 1960   ***Freeman 4, being a reprint of Freeman 
1.  Letters from Darwin on the ‘Beagle’.  #66366 A$150.00
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2  Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO 
THE GEOLOGY AND NATURAL HISTORY of the various 
countries visited by H  M  S  Beagle, by Charles Darwin (1839)   
Facsimile Reprint of the First Edition   Facsimile Edition; pp  [ii], 
xiv, 630, [609]-[616](index, last blank), [2] + 16 plates; endpaper 
map, frontispiece (profile plan of the Beagle), text map & 2 text 
illustrations, index; original quarter cloth, with patterned papered 
sides; a nice copy in worn dustwrapper; scarce in such condition   
New York - London; Hafner Publishing Company; 1952]   
***Freeman 144, being a facsimile of Freeman 11 (Ferguson 2739), 
the second issue of Darwin’s journal, the first as a stand-alone work, it 
having been published earlier in the same year as Volume III - ‘Journal 
and Remarks’, of the three-volume ‘Narrative of the Surveying Voyages 
of His Majesty’s Ships Adventure and Beagle’.  This facsimile did not 
reproduce the two folding maps belonging to this volume but does 
include sixteen plates derived from other volumes in the original three-
volume publication of the ‘Voyages’.  #66368 A$150.00
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3  Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
GEOLOGY AND NATURAL HISTORY of the various countries 
visited by H  M  S  Beagle, under the Command of Captain FitzRoy, 
R N  from 1832 to 1836   By Charles Darwin, Esq , M A  F R S  
Secretary to the Geological Society   London: Henry Colburn, Great 
Marlborough Street  1839   [Reproduction of original title-page]   
Facsimile Edition; pp  xiv, 630, [609]-[616](index, last blank); folding 
map of the southern portion of South America at Page xiv, and folding 
map of Keeling Islands at Page 532, text map & 2 text illustrations, 
index; original vinyl; a very good copy   [Bruxelles; Culture et 
Civilisation; 1969]   ***Freeman 161, being a facsimile of Freeman 11 
(Ferguson 2739), the second issue of Darwin’s narrative, the first as a 
stand-alone work, it having been published earlier in the same year as 
Volume III - ‘Journal and Remarks’, of the three-volume ‘Narrative of 
the Surveying Voyages of His Majesty’s Ships Adventure and Beagle’.  As 
Freeman notes, this facsimile was made from a defective copy, and issued, 
at least initially, lacking signature 2Q (= pp. 593-608), however this copy 
has had the deficiency very skilfully remedied (possibly by the original 
publisher?) with the insertion of the missing leaves, so is a quite complete 
facsimile of the original edition.  #66367 A$165.00
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4  Darwin, Charles   VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] Charles 
Darwin   Charles Darwin’s Journal of Researches   Edited and Abridged 
wih an introduction by Janet Browne and Michael Neve   Post 8vo, First 
Edition (in this form); pp  xii, 432, [4](adv ); reproduction of original 
title-page, 2 maps, 2 appendices, biographical guide; original stiff 
pictorial wrappers (slightly worn); a very good copy   London; Penguin 
Books; (1989)   ***Abridged, with what seems like little justification, 
from the first edition of 1839; valuable however for the introduction (pp. 
1-26) and for the two appendices which are taken from FitzRoy’s account 
and contain the Admiralty instructions and FitzRoy’s speculations on the 
deluge and other questions of religion versus science.  #66402 A$30.00
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5  Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   
Second Edition, corrected, with additions   Cr  8vo, Second Edition; 
pp  viii, 519+[1](adv ); 14 text illustrations, index; a slightly trim copy 
in contemporary half morocco with marbled sides, edges & endpapers; 
(some minor foxing & soiling); a very good copy; very scarce   London; 
John Murray; 1845   ***Sabin 18647; Ferguson 4025; probably Freeman 
14, but he does not note the words “corrected, with additions” on title-page 
(Ferguson does).  In other respects it conforms and it cannot be Freeman 
15, the final page carrying Smith, Elder, and Co. advertisements for the 
Zoology of the Voyage, and Geological Observations, and the title-verso 
carrying the Printer’s note (see Freeman).  #66369 A$650.00
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6  Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE ‘BEAGLE’.  With 
an Introduction and Appreciation by H  E  L  Mellersh   Distributed 
by Heron Books   First Edition (in this form); pp  xxiv, 506, [507]-
536(the “Appreciation”), 537-552(sources [2 pp ] & index, last modern 
colophon); portrait frontispiece, 15 plates (2 double-page) & 1 full-
page illust  to Darwin’s Journal, 15 plates to “Appreciation”, several text 
illustrations, sources of illustrations, index; original artificial leather, 
gilt; a nice copy   (Geneva); Distributed by Heron Books (Edito-
Service S  A ; 1968)   ***Freeman 160.  A complete facsimile of the second 
edition of 1845, with the addition of the plates ( from the three-volume 
Narrative, the Zoology, and other sources) and the useful “Appreciation” 
by Mellersh.  #66403 A$60.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN ? — AN UNRECORDED VARIANT ?

7  Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   
New Edition   Cr  8vo, Second Edition, reissued; pp  viii, 520(last 
blank); 14 text illustrations, index; original red cloth of Murray’s 
Colonial & Home Library (spine a little faded), uncut; (slight foxing 
of edges & a few leaves; a slight crease to front board); a very nice copy; 
rare   London; John Murray; 1852   ***Sabin 18647 (third mention); 
Not in Ferguson; Freeman 17, but without the series title implied in 
his entry (and never present).  The binding has the words ‘MURRAY’S 
COLONIAL & HOME LIBRARY’ in a circular design in blind 
on front cover, but only ‘MURRAY’ in gilt at foot of spine.  Freeman’s 
commentary (page 36) also suggests that the binding of his 17 is devoid of 
any identification of the series: “gives no indication, in gilt or blind, that 
the work is one of a series; in this case the edges are sprinkled whereas they 
are white in the series cases.  It was again reprinted in the same series in 
1852 and put out in the same case as the third issue [i.e. that referred to 
above], this time with changed date ....”  This copy therefore may represent 
an unrecorded variant.  #66370 A$2000.00
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8  Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO 
THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries 
Visited during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under 
the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , 
F R S  Author ‘Origin of Species,’ etc   Tenth Thousand   Cr  8vo, 
Second Edition, reissued; pp  xvi(last blank), 520(last blank); 14 
text illustrations, index; contemporary full calf, gilt, with marbled 
endpapers & edges and gilt dentelles; a very nice, most attractive copy; 
rare   London; John Murray; 1860   ***Not in Sabin; Not in Ferguson 
(except by reference - see Ferguson 8957); Freeman 20.  The final definitive 
text, with the addition of a Postscript on Page vii (page viii blank) and the 
Contents (pp. ix-xv).  The four Contents leaves are printed on creamier 
paper than that used for the earlier preliminaries and the main text (as 
with all other copies we have seen).  Darwin made no further alterations 
or additions to the text, despite the many subsequent editions (a real gold 
mine for John Murray and later other publishers), Darwin having sold 
the copyright to Murray for £150.  #2172 A$2400.00
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9  [Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin   New Edition]   
Cr  8vo, Second Edition, reissued; pp  [iii]-x(LACKING title-leaf ), 
520(last blank), 16(adverts  dated September 1871), 16(a different set 
of adverts , also dated September 1871); 14 text illustrations, index; 
uncut in new binder’s green cloth, gilt; (LACKING the title-leaf; some 
very minor soiling & a few marginal tears to index); rare   [London; 
John Murray; 1870]   ***Not in Sabin; Ferguson 8956; Freeman 22; 
with the preliminaries reset to x pages, including the Postscript on Page 
vii, but with the Contents more closely set to fit.  #66371 A$150.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 158 2015. 

10 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S  
Author ‘Origin of Species,’ etc   Twelfth Thousand   Cr  8vo, Second 
Edition, reissued; pp  x, 520(last blank); 14 text illustrations, index; 
contemporary half morocco, gilt, with marbled endpapers & edges; 
a nice copy; rare   London; John Murray; 1873   ***Ferguson 8957; 
Freeman 27.  #66372 A$600.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN; NOT IN FERGUSON

11 Darwin, Charles   A Naturalist’s Voyage.  JOURNAL OF 
RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  
‘Beagle’ Round the World   Under the Command of Capt  FitzRoy, 
R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S , Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ 
etc   Twentieth Thousand   With Portrait   Cr  8vo; pp  [iv], xii, [13]-
616(last blank), 32(inserted adv  dated September 1888); portrait 
frontispiece, a few text illustrations, index; uncut in original dark 
green cloth (a little flecked), gilt, with the Rhea Hunt in gilt on front 
cover, but no price on spine; (a very small tear to inner margin of 
title-page neatly repaired); a very good copy; scarce   London; John 
Murray; 1889   ***Not in Ferguson; not in Freeman, but see his 50a, 
however he makes no mention of the portrait either in this edition or by 
reference to his 46 (1888) which is generally similar.  The page references 
in the Postscript have been changed to refer to the new pagination scheme.  
#66373 A$450.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN; NOT IN FERGUSON

12 Darwin, Charles   A Naturalist’s Voyage.  JOURNAL OF 
RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  
‘Beagle’ Round the World   Under the Command of Capt  FitzRoy, 
R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S , Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ 
etc   Twentieth Thousand   With Portrait   Cr  8vo; pp  [ii], xii, [13]-
616(last blank); portrait frontispiece, a few text illustrations, index; 
uncut in original dark green cloth (a little worn), gilt, with the Rhea 
Hunt in gilt on front cover, and Price (3/6) in gilt on spine; patterned 
John Murray endpapers; (hinges cracked & re-glued; a small defect to 
preliminary blank before frontispiece; name of original owner in ink 
on back of frontispiece); otherwise a very good copy; scarce   London; 
John Murray; 1889   ***Not in Ferguson; not in Freeman, but see his 
50b, in which however he makes no mention of the portrait either in this 
edition or by reference to his 46 (1888) which is generally similar.  The 
page references in the Postscript have been changed to refer to the new 
pagination scheme.  #66374 A$300.00
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THE FIRST ILLUSTRATED MURRAY EDITION

13 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RES EARCH
ES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY & 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the 
Voyage Round the World of H M S  ‘Beagle’   Under 
the Command of Capt  FitzRoy, R N   By Charles 
Darwin, M A , F R S , Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ 
etc   A New Edition with Illustrations by R  T  
Pritchett of places Visited and Objects Described   
Reduced height roy  8vo, First Illustrated Murray 
Edition; pp  [ii], xvi, 552(last blank); 2 folding 
coloured maps (at end), frontispiece & 10 plates plus 
full-page plan of the Beagle, 93 text illustrations, 
index; original olive-green cloth, with CD monogram 
in circle of porpoises, with scallop shell below in gilt 
on front cover, and bolas in gilt on spine; top edge 
gilt; bevelled edges; (rear board slightly scratched; 
some mild foxing); a very good copy; very scarce   
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London; John Murray; 1890   ***Ferguson 8958b; 
Freeman 59 (variant coloured cloth), this being one of 
the copies including the unlisted Plan of the Beagle not 
present in all copies.  This plan was drawn by Philip 
Gidley King, a midshipman on the Beagle under Fitz 
Roy, and the son of Philip Parker King, commander 
of the Adventure which accompanied the Beagle on 
her first surveying expedition (1826-30), and earlier 
(1818-22) surveyed the western coast of Australia.  
Philip Gidley King, grandson of his namesake, 
Captain Philip Gidley King, Governor of New South 
Wales 1800-1806, became a prominent citizen in his 
own right, as a Member of the Legislative Council of 
his native New South Wales.  This illustrated edition 
was no doubt issued in response to Nelson’s edition first 
published in 1888, the first substantially illustrated 
edition (see items 36-38 below).  #66379 A$450.00
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14 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY & GEOLOGY 
of the Countries Visited during the Voyage Round the 
World of H M S  ‘Beagle’   Under the Command of 
Capt  FitzRoy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S , 
Author of ‘Origin of Species,’ etc   A New Edition 
with Illustrations by R  T  Pritchett of places Visited 
and Objects Described   Reduced height roy  8vo, 
First Illustrated Murray Edition; pp  [ii], xvi, 552(last 
blank); 2 folding coloured maps (at end), frontispiece 
& 10 plates, 93 text illustrations, index; original grey-
green cloth, with CD monogram in circle of porpoises 
and scallop shell below in gilt on front cover, and bolas 
in gilt on spine; top edge gilt; bevelled edges; (some 
mild foxing; slight fraying at foot of Contents leaf ); 
a very good copy; very scarce   London; John Murray; 
1890   ***Ferguson 8958b; Freeman 59, this being one 
of the copies without the unlisted Plan of the Beagle 
which is not present in all copies.  #66380 A$350.00
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15 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE 
COUNTRIES VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE 
COMMAND OF CAPTAIN FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles Darwin M A , F R S   A New Edition with illustrations   Cr  
8vo; pp  [iii]-xvi, [15]-16, 524(last 3 blank); 16 plates, 6 text illustrations, original leaf-green cloth (covers worn & a little 
damp-affected; front hinge strengthened, but contents very good)   London; John Murray; 1901   ***Freeman 97.  The first 
issue of this new format and binding.  The unusual pagination of the preliminaries is an error of numbering only and the book is 
quite complete, as issued.  #34732 A$75.00
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16 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES 
VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF 
H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE COMMAND OF CAPTAIN 
FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles Darwin M A , F R S   With illustrations   
Cr  8vo; pp  xiv, [15]-16, 528(last 7 adv ); 16 plates, 6 text illustrations, 
original leaf-green cloth (tiny nail-hole in edge of rear board; back 
of frontispiece browned); a very good copy   London; John Murray; 
1902   ***Freeman 99.  The second issue of this new format and binding, 
printed on somewhat inferior paper.  #66375 A$95.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 158 2015. 

17 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES into the Natural 
History and Geology of the Countries visited during the Voyage round 
the World of H M S  ‘Beagle’ under command of Captain Fitz Roy, 
R N   Cr  8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp  xii, 500; a several illustrations, 
index; original art  leather with mounted coloured illustration on 
front board; a fine copy   (London; Marshall Cavendish Ltd ; 1987)   
***Facsimile of John Murray’s edition of 1905 (Freeman 105); a volume 
in The Great Writers Library.  #60151 A$40.00
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18 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES 
VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF 
H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE COMMAND OF CAPTAIN 
FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles Darwin M A , F R S   With illustrations   
Cr  8vo; pp  xiv, [15]-16, 522(last blank), [10](adv ); 16 plates, 6 text 
illustrations, original leaf-green cloth; (edges very slightly foxed); a 
very nice copy   London; John Murray; 1909   ***Freeman 117.  The 
fourth issue of this new format and binding.  #66376 A$135.00
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19 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO 
THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE 
COUNTRIES VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND 
THE WORLD OF H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE 
COMMAND OF CAPTAIN FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles 
Darwin M A , F R S   With illustrations   Cr  8vo; pp  xiv, [15]-16, 
522(last blank), [6](adv ); 2 folding maps (at end), 16 plates, 6 text 
illustrations, original green cloth (slightly darker than the preceding 
editions in this format); (inscription on half-title; some mild foxing); 
a nice copy   London; John Murray; 1912   ***Freeman 122 (but he 
does not note the reduced number of advertisements at end).  The fifth 
issue of this new format and binding, this being the first to contain the 
maps, which are unlisted.  #66377 A$150.00
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20 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES 
VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF 
H.M.S. ‘BEAGLE’ UNDER THE COMMAND OF CAPTAIN 
FITZ ROY, R.N.  By Charles Darwin M A , F R S   With illustrations   
Cr  8vo; pp  xiv, [15]-16, 522(last blank), [4](adv ), [2](blank); 2 
folding maps (at end), 16 plates, 6 text illustrations, original leaf-green 
cloth (a slight stain to rear board); a very nice, bright copy   London; 
John Murray; 1928   ***Freeman 134 (not noting the reduced number 
of advertisements at end).  The sixth and final issue in this format and 
binding; in this edition the two maps are listed at the end of the list of 
illustrations.  #66378 A$165.00
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21 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT MR. DARWIN SAW in his voyage 
round the world in the ship “Beagle”   F’cap 4to, First Edition; pp  236, 
[2](adv ); 12 maps, 103 illustrations (some full-page including portrait 
of Aime Bonpland and portrait frontispiece of Charles Darwin); 
original cloth (worn; recased with new endpapers; some foxing and 
soiling); a very good copy; very scarce   New York; Harper & Brothers, 
Publishers; (1879)   ***Freeman 35.  Extracts from Darwin’s published 
Journal adapted for young readers.  #66363 A$85.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 158 2015. 

22 Darwin, Charles:  WHAT DARWIN SAW in his voyage round the 
world in the ship Beagle   Med  8vo, Facsimile Edition; pp  [5]-228 (as 
issued); 12 maps & charts, 103 illustrations, index of notable persons 
mentioned, general index; original vinyl; a nice copy in slightly torn 
dustwrapper   New York; Weathervane Books; (1978)   ***Freeman 
167b (in Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 
January, 1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the 
Author).  First published in 1879 (Freeman 35) and designed “to interest 
children in the study of natural history and of physical and political 
geography.”  With several references to Australia, including exploration 
and natural history.  #65737 A$35.00
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23 Darwin, Charles   The Minerva Library of Famous Books.  Edited by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  JOURNAL OF 
RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage 
of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   Under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   
(From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition of 1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo, First Ward Lock Edition; 
pp  xx, 382(last blank), [12](adv ); 16 plates, several text illustrations (including maps), index; binder’s cloth (lacking front 
endpaper; some foxing & minor soiling); a very good copy; scarce   London, New York, and Melbourne; Ward, Lock and 
Co ; 1889   ***Ferguson 8959; Freeman 52.  The biographical introduction is by the editor, G. T. Bettany.  #66384 A$75.00
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24 Darwin, Charles   The Minerva Library of Famous Books.  Edited 
by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the 
World   Under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles 
Darwin, M A , F R S   (From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition of 
1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Fifth Edition   Cr  8vo, 
Fifth Ward Lock Edition; pp  xx, 382(last blank), [2](adv  for Minerva 
Library), [12](adv ); 16 plates, several text illustrations (including 
maps), index; original grey-green cloth; (some minor foxing); a very 
good copy; scarce   London, New York, and Melbourne; Ward, Lock 
and Co ; 1889   ***Not in Ferguson; Freeman 56.  The biographical 
introduction is by the editor, G. T. Bettany.  #66385 A$135.00
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25 Darwin, Charles   The Minerva Library of Famous Books.  Edited 
by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the 
World   Under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles 
Darwin, M A , F R S   (From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition 
of 1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Seventh Edition   Cr  
8vo, Seventh Ward Lock Edition; pp  xx, 382(last blank), [2](adv  
for Minerva Library), [12](adv ); 16 plates, several text illustrations 
(including maps), index; original grey-green cloth (spine slightly 
worn; front hinge repaired); a very good copy; scarce   London, New 
York, and Melbourne; Ward, Lock and Co ; 1890   ***Not in Ferguson; 
Freeman 60.  The biographical introduction is by the editor, G. T. Bettany.  
#66386 A$120.00
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NOT IN FREEMAN

26 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   Under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   (From the Corrected and Enlarged 
Edition of 1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  492; 
16 plates, over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original 
green cloth, boards stamped in black, spine in gilt and black, all edges 
gilt; a nice copy; scarce   London; Ward, Lock & Co , Limited; N D  [c  
1890?]   ***Not in Ferguson; similar to Freeman 67, but not identified as 
a volume in either the Macaulay or Minerva Libraries.  The biographical 
introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #34729 A$145.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 158 2015. 

27 Darwin, Charles   The Minerva Library of Famous Books.  Edited 
by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the 
World, under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R A   By Charles 
Darwin, M A , F R S   (From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition of 
1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Twelfth Edition   Cr  8vo, 
Twelfth Ward, Lock Edition; pp  492, [20](adv ); portrait frontispiece, 
16 plates, over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original 
blue-grey cloth, spine lettered in gilt, top edge uncut; (lacking front 
endpaper; name on half-title); a very good copy   London; Ward, 
Lock, & Bowden, Limited; 1894   ***Freeman 77.  The biographical 
introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #66415 A$120.00
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28 Darwin, Charles   The Minerva Library of Famous Books.  Edited 
by G. T. Bettany, M.A., B.Sc.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the 
World, under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R A  [sic]   By Charles 
Darwin, M A , F R S   (From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition of 
1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   Twelfth Edition   Cr  8vo, 
Twelfth Ward Lock Edition; pp  [3]-492; portrait frontispiece & 15 
plates, over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; contemporary 
half calf, with marbled sides, all edges gilt; (spine a little worn; lacking 
half-title); a very good ex-library copy with stamps on title verso and 
at end of text only   London; Ward, Lock, & Bowden, Limited; 1894   
***Ferguson 8961a; Freeman 77.  The biographical introduction is by G. 
T. Bettany.  #23996 A$60.00
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29 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   With a 
Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  492, [12](adv ); 16 plates, 
over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original red cloth, 
gilt; (spine slightly stained & small stain to lower inner margin of 
frontis & title-page); a very good copy; scarce   London; Ward Lock & 
Co , Limited; N D  [c  1900]   ***Freeman 95, a volume in the Minerva 
Library, New Series, but not explicitly identified as such.  The first leaf of 
the advertisements describes “The Minerva Library (New Series.) Large 
Crown 8vo, art linen, extra gilt, fully illustrated, 2s.” and Volume II in 
the series is this work.  The biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  
#66387 A$125.00
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30 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   With a 
Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  492, [12](adv ); 16 plates, 
over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original blue cloth, 
gilt; (short inscription on back of frontispiece; some occasional 
very pale foxing); a nice copy; scarce   London; Ward Lock & Co , 
Limited; N D  [c  1900]   ***Freeman 95, a volume in the Minerva 
Library, New Series, but not explicitly identified as such.  The first leaf of 
the advertisements describes “The Minerva Library (New Series.) Large 
Crown 8vo, art linen, extra gilt, fully illustrated, 2s.” and Volume II in 
the series is this work.  The biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  
#66388 A$145.00
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31 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   With a 
Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  492; 15 [of 16] plates, over 
30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original blue cloth, 
gilt; (LACKING frontispiece; endpapers browned); scarce   New 
York; New Amsterdam Book Company; N D  [c  1900]   ***NOT IN 
Freeman, but similar to his 95, with the binding of the Minerva Library, 
New Series (apart from the different publisher details on spine).  The 
biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #66389 A$45.00
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32 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited 
during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   With a 
Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  492, [12](adv ); 16 plates, 
over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original blue cloth, 
decorated in gilt and blind; a nice copy; scarce   London; Ward, Lock 
& Co , Limited; N D  [c  1906]   ***Freeman 111 (?), a volume in the 
Minerva Library, New Series, but not explicitly identified as such.  The 
first leaf of the advertisements describes “The Minerva Library (New 
Series.) Large Crown 8vo, art linen, extra gilt, fully illustrated, 2s.” and 
Volume II in the series is this work.  This volume however has a variant 
binding, and the three-quarter portrait of Darwin in the regular series 
has been replaced by a portrait of Darwin standing from the painting by 
Sir J. Collier in the National Portrait Gallery.  We hazard a guess that 
this is a somewhat later publication (concurring with Freeman).  The 
biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #66390 A$160.00
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33 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   With a Biographical Introduction   Cr  8vo; pp  
492; 16 plates, over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; contemporary prize calf, gilt, with prize label for Sydney 
Grammar School dated December 1908; (moderate foxing throughout); a very good copy; scarce   London; Ward, Lock & 
Co , Limited; N D  [c  1906]   ***Freeman 111 (?) with the frontispiece portrait of Darwin standing from the painting by Sir J. 
Collier in the National Portrait Gallery.  The paper is rather soft and spongy in comparison to another copy we have seen in original 
binding with the same portrait (see preceding item).  The biographical introduction is by G. T. Bettany.  #66391 A$85.00



Gaston Renard Fine and Rare Books Short List Number 158 2015. 

34 Darwin, Charles   A JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES BY CHARLES DARWIN.  London Melbourne & Toronto   Ward 
Lock & Co Limited   1910   F’cap 8vo; pp  [ii], 18, [23]-492; over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original green 
cloth, decorated in gilt and blind; (some minor internal soiling and signs of use); a very good copy; scarce   London; Ward 
Lock & Co Limited; 1910   ***ANB 12157; Freeman 121; the plates in the earlier editions are omitted, but the biographical 
introduction by G. T. Bettany is included.  It is a little unclear whether the missing pages 19-22 are a fault of this copy or a 
deliberate omission by the publisher as they comprise the Contents with the list of plates on page 22.  #66395 A$25.00
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35 Darwin, Charles   A JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES BY CHARLES DARWIN.  Commonwealth of Australia   E  W  
Cole, Bourke Street, Melbourne   346 George Street, Sydney   67 Rundle Street, Adelaide   (Printed in Great Britain)   F’cap 
8vo, Australian Edition; pp  [ii], 492; over 30 text illustrations (including maps), index; original green cloth, decorated in gilt 
and blind; (a little worn and used, but sound); scarce   Melbourne; E  W  Cole; N D  [c  1910]   ***Not in ANB (but see 12157); 
not in Freeman, but clearly derived from the Ward, Lock edition of 1910 (with similar binding—see previous item); the plates are 
omitted but the biographical introduction by G. T. Bettany is included (as in that edition).  The half-title/title-page fold is a cancel.  
The Contents leaves (pp. 19-22) are included, but Page 22 is blank.  This may be the second Australian edition.  #66394 A$65.00
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36 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES 
INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the 
Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, 
M A , F R S   London: T  Nelson and Sons, Paternoster 
Row   Edinburgh; and New York   1890   Reduced 
height demy 8vo; Second Nelson Edition; pp  616(last 
blank); 6 double-page & 16 full-page plates, several text 
illustrations, index; original red cloth with bevelled 
edges, gilt (spine faded); a very good copy; scarce   
London; T  Nelson and Sons; 1890   ***Ferguson 8960; 
Freeman 63 (collation incorrect by reference to his 48).  
First published by Nelson in this form in 1888 (the first 
substantially illustrated edition).  #66381 A$195.00
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37 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the 
Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By 
Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   London: T  Nelson and Sons, Paternoster Row   Edinburgh; and New York   1891   Reduced 
height demy 8vo; Third Nelson Edition; pp  [v]-616(last blank); 6 double-page & 16 full-page plates, several text illustrations, 
index; original blue cloth with bevelled edges, gilt; (spine a little worn & rear board stained; small stain also to foot of several 
leaves; LACKING front endpaper, preliminary blank & half-title, but otherwise quite complete); scarce   London; T  Nelson 
and Sons; 1891   ***Not in Ferguson; Freeman 68 (collation incorrect by reference to his 48).  First published by Nelson in this 
form in 1888 (the first substantially illustrated edition).  #66382 A$75.00
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38 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RE
SEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY 
AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during 
the Voyage of H M S  Beagle Round the World, 
under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By 
Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   London: T  Nelson 
and Sons, Paternoster Row   Edinburgh; and New 
York   1896   Reduced height demy 8vo; Fifth 
Nelson Edition; pp  616(last blank); 6 double-page 
& 16 full-page plates, several text illustrations, index; 
original blue cloth with bevelled edges, gilt; (spine 
ends very slightly worn); a nice copy; scarce   London; 
T  Nelson and Sons; 1896   ***Not in Ferguson; 
Freeman 81 (collation incorrect by reference to his 48).  
First published by Nelson in this form in 1888 (the first 
substantially illustrated edition).  #66383 A$175.00
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39 Darwin, Charles   Sir John Lubbock’s Hundred Books.  JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL 
HISTORY AND GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  “Beagle” Round the World   Under the 
Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   (From the Corrected and Enlarged Edition of 1845)   Cr  8vo; pp  xiv, 382(last blank); 
portrait frontispiece, a few text illustrations, index; contemporary half leather, with marbled sides & endpapers; top edge 
gilt; (spine a little worn); a nice copy; scarce   London and New York; George Routledge and Sons; N D  [1891]   ***Not 
in Ferguson; Freeman 69, the first Routledge edition, clearly derived from the Ward, Lock editions but without the biographical 
introduction by G. T. Bettany.  #66392 A$95.00
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NOT IN FERGUSON and NOT IN FREEMAN   
THE FIRST AUSTRALIAN EDITION (?)

40 Darwin, Charles   Cole’s Library of Notable Books.  JOURNAL 
OF RESEARCHES INTO THE NATURAL HISTORY AND 
GEOLOGY of the Countries Visited during the Voyage of H M S  
“Beagle” Round the World   Under the Command of Capt  Fitz 
Roy, R N   By Charles Darwin, M A , F R S   (From the Corrected 
and Enlarged Edition of 1845)   With a Biographical Introduction   
Melbourne: E  W  Cole, Book Arcade, Bourke Street, East   Cr  8vo, 
First Australian Edition(?); pp  xx, 382(last blank); 16 plates, over 30 
text illustrations (including maps), index; original black cloth, gilt; all 
edges dyed red; (portions of cloth from boards eaten away by silverfish, 
otherwise a fine, clean, and crisp copy); rare   Melbourne; E  W  Cole, 
Book Arcade; N D  [c  1890?]   ***Not in Ferguson, nor in Freeman, 
but clearly sharing the same parentage as the Routledge edition (John 
Lubbock’s Hundred Book’s—Freeman 69—see preceding item), in this 
case however including both the plates and the biographical introduction 
by G. T. Bettany.  The title-page is a cancel.  This appears to be the first 
Australian edition.  #66393 A$450.00
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41 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF A NATURALIST 
ROUND THE WORLD IN H.M.S. “BEAGLE”.  Pott 8vo; pp  vi, 
530, 8(adv ); index; original blue roan, gilt; top edge gilt; (spine faded 
& worn at top; name stamp of former owner on half-title, at head of 
Page 1 and on fore-edge; otherwise fine and clean); a very good copy   
London; George Routledge & Sons, Limited; N D  [1905]   ***Not in 
ANB; Freeman 109.  The New Universal Library.  The Works of Charles 
Darwin, [Volume] I The Voyage of a Naturalist [all published].  An 
attractive small volume.  #66396 A$45.00
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42 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
GEOLOGY & NATURAL HISTORY of the Various Countries 
visited during the Voyage of H M S  Beagle round the World by 
Charles Darwin   London: J  M  Dent & Co   New York: E  P  Dutton 
& Co   F’cap 8vo, Second Everyman Edition; pp  xvi, 496; a few 
text illustrations, original grey ribbed cloth, spine gilt; a nice copy   
London; J  M  Dent & Co ; (1908)   ***Not in ANB; Freeman 113.  
First published in Everyman’s Library in 1906 (Freeman 110).  Includes 
Darwin’s Postscript as originally published in 1860.  #66397 A$45.00
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43 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  F’cap 
8vo, Ninth Everyman Edition; pp  xvi, 496, 16(adv ); several text 
illustrations, bibliography, index; original cloth; (a few leaves a little 
stained)   London; J  M  Dent & Sons Ltd ; (1936)   ***Everyman’s 
Library, No. 104.  Freeman 139; not in ANB.  First published in 
Everyman’s Library in 1906 (Freeman 110).  Includes Darwin’s 
Postscript as originally published in 1860.  #60147 A$25.00
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44 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  F’cap 8vo, 
Everyman Edition; pp  xvi, 496; several text illustrations, bibliography, 
index; original cloth; a nice copy in slightly torn dustwrapper   
London; J  M  Dent & Sons Ltd ; (1950)   ***Everyman’s Library, No. 
104.  Freeman 142; not in ANB.  First published in Everyman’s Library 
in 1906 (Freeman 110).  Includes Darwin’s Postscript as originally 
published in 1860.  #66398 A$45.00
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45 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  
Introduction by H  Graham Cannon, Sc D , F R S , Professor of 
Zoology in the University of Manchester   F’cap 8vo, Everyman 
Edition; pp  xvi, 496, [4](adv , last blank); several text illustrations, 
bibliography, index; original pictorial wrappers; (tiny patch of 
“white-out” at top of half-title); a nice copy   London; J  M  Dent & 
Sons Ltd; (1961)   ***Everyman’s Library, No. 104.  See Freeman 153 
(hardcover implied).  First published in Everyman’s Library in 1906 
(Freeman 110).  Includes Darwin’s Postscript as originally published 
in 1860.  The new Introduction by Cannon was first published in 1960.  
#41146 A$35.00
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46 Darwin, Charles   The Harvard Classics, Edited by Charles W. 
Eliot, LL.D.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  By Charles 
Darwin   With Introduction and Notes   62nd Printing, “Registered” 
Edition; pp  [iv], 524; frontispiece, several text illustrations & maps, 
index; original vinyl, gilt; a nice copy   New York; P  F  Collier & Son 
Corporation; (1969)   ***Freeman 162.  Taken from the second edition 
of 1845 and first published in this form in 1909, many times reprinted, 
often undated, as noted by Freeman.  Originally Volume 29 in The 
Harvard Classics series, here designated as “Registered Edition” on half-
title and as “Deluxe Edition” on spine.  #66405 A$75.00
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47 Darwin, Charles   The Harvard Classics, Edited by Charles W. 
Eliot, LL.D.  THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  By Charles 
Darwin   With Introduction and Notes   “Registered” Edition; pp  
[iv], 524; frontispiece, several text illustrations & maps, index; original 
vinyl, gilt   New York; P  F  Collier & Son Corporation; (1937) [but 
later c  1980?]   ***First published in this form in 1909, many times 
reprinted, often undated as noted by Freeman (see his 140 for the original 
1937 printing); this one of somewhat inferior paper and binding from 
the 1969 printing, but similar in style.  Originally Volume 29 in The 
Harvard Classics series, here designated as “Registered Edition” on half-
title and as “Deluxe Edition” on spine.  #66404 A$45.00
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48 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  Facsimile 
Edition; pp  [ii], 524; frontispiece, several text illustrations, index; 
original stiff pictorial wrappers; a fine copy   Mineola, New York; 
Dover Publications, Inc ; (2002)   ***A facsimile of the P. F. Collier & 
Son edition in the Harvard Classics series, edited by Charles W. Eliot and 
published in 1909 (Freeman 119), based on the 1845 corrected edition.  
#66399 A$25.00
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49 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] 
Charles Darwin   Annotated and with an Introduction by Leonard 
Engel   Illustrated with maps, drawings, and photographs   F’cap 8vo, 
First Edition (in this form); pp  xxxiv, 524, [2](blank); 6 maps, 7 plates, 
several text illustrations, bibliography, index; original stiff wrappers; a 
fine copy   Garden City, New York; Published in co-operation with The 
American Museum of Natural History, The Natural History Library, 
Anchor Books, Doubleday & Company, Inc ; (1962)   ***Freeman 
156.  With a sixteen-page essay by Engel as well as an introduction, and 
with Darwin’s 1860 Postscript.  #66400 A$45.00
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50 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE by Charles 
Darwin   Abridged and Edited by Millicent E  Selsam   Illustrations by 
Anthony Ravielli   Med  8vo, U K  Edition; pp  xxiv, 326, [2](blank); 
several maps & illustrations, bibliography; original papered boards; a 
nice copy in dustwrapper   Kingswood Tadworth Surrey; The World’s 
Work (1913) Ltd; (1966)   ***Freeman 158.  This abridgement was first 
published in 1959.  #66354 A$45.00
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51 Darwin, Charles   THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  [By] 
Charles Darwin   Introduction by Walter Sullivan   F’cap 8vo, Third 
Issue (in this form); pp  xx, 439+[5](adv ); several text illustrations; 
original stiff wrappers (rear wrapper creased; some browning of text); 
a very good copy   New York; Bantam Books, A National General 
Company; (1972)   ***Freeman 165.  First published in this form in 
1958.  #66401 A$18.00
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52 Darwin, Charles   JOURNAL OF RESEARCHES INTO THE 
NATURAL HISTORY & GEOLOGY OF THE COUNTRIES 
VISITED DURING THE VOYAGE ROUND THE WORLD OF 
H.M.S. BEAGLE under the Command of Capt  Fitz Roy, R N   By 
Charles Darwin   [Engravings by Robert Gibbings   Introduction by 
Gavin de Beer]   The Collector’s Library of Famous Editions bound in 
genuine leather   Impl  8vo, New Edition (of this version); pp  [ii], xviii, 
492(last 3 blank); numerous illustrations by Gibbings, notes, index; 
original full leather, gilt; all edges gilt; watered silk endpapers & silk 
marker ribbon; a fine copy   Norwalk, Connecticut; The Easton Press; 
N D  [c  1980?]   ***With a four-page explanatory leaflet, the publisher’s 
“Notes from the Archives” loosely inserted.  First published in this form at 
New York by the Limited Editions Club in 1956, then by Heritage Press 
in 1957, see Freeman 146 and 147.  The text is taken from the second 
edition of 1845.  #66407 A$200.00
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53 Darwin, Charles; Editor   THE ZOOLOGY OF THE VOYAGE OF H.M.S. “BEAGLE”.  Part V: Reptiles, by Thomas 
Bell, with a new introduction by Roberto Donoso-Barros, facsimile reprint by the Society for the Study of Amphibians 
and Reptiles, 1975   4to, First Edition (in this form); pp  [ii], vi, [ii], vi, 52; 20 plates; references; original cloth; a fine copy   
Lawrence, Kansas; Society for the Study of Amphibians and Reptiles; 1975   ***Originally published London, Smith, Elder, 
1843 - see Freeman 9; Spence 342.  #66351 A$75.00
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54  Darwin, Charles; Editor   THE ZOOLOGY OF THE VOYAGE OF H.M.S. 
BEAGLE, During the Years 1832-1836   Edited by Charles Darwin   Facsimile Reprint 
1980   5 parts in 3 vols , roy  4to, Facsimile Edition; [Vol  1], pp  30(Introductory matter), 
2 maps; Part I, pp  [ii], iv, iv, 114(last 3 blank); 32 plates (3 folding); Part II, pp  [iii]-xii, 
vi, [ii], 98; 32 very fine coloured plates of mammals & 3 b/w  plates; [Vol  2], Part III, pp  
6, [viii], ii, [3]-156, [8]; 50 very fine coloured plates of birds (after lithographs by JOHN 
& ELIZABETH GOULD); appendix, index to the species; [Vol  3], Part IV, pp  6, xvi, 
172; 29 plates; Part V, pp  [ii], vi, 52; 20 plates; in all 2 maps, 82 fine coloured plates & 84 
b/w  plates (3 folding); original quarter leather with linen sides, marbled endpapers, gilt 
spines; (the linen sides partly faded; very slight marginal foxing to a few leaves); a nice set; 
scarce   Wellington; Nova Pacifica; 1980   ***Freeman 9b (in Additions and Corrections to 
Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 1986 - limited circulation, University College London 
for the Author).  [Originally published London, Smith Elder, 1839-43 - Freeman 9; Spence 
342].  Part I:  Fossil Mammalia, by Richard Owen, with a Geological Introduction by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine lithographic plates, well reproduced (3 folding).  Part II:  Mammalia, 
described by George R. Waterhouse, with a Notice of their Habits and Ranges by Charles 
Darwin.  32 fine coloured reproductions from the original handcoloured lithographs and 3 
b/w. lithographic plates.  Part III:  Birds, by John Gould.  50 fine coloured lithographs by John 
& Elizabeth Gould, and extensive notes from Darwin’s field records on habits, ecology and 
distribution.  Part IV:  Fish, by the Rev. Leonard Jenyns.  29 fine lithographic plates.  Part 
V:  Reptiles, by Thomas Bell.  20 fine lithographic plates.  The work is well-produced, with 
great care taken to present this magnificent work in a style to do justice to the original.  The 
text & b/w. plates are on a high quality, heavyweight, “antique finish” paper, and the coloured 
plates on high quality, matt-finish, art paper with blank text leaves behind to eliminate show-
through of the letterpress.  The binding is neat and attractive but unpretentious and in keeping 
the work.  The edition was limited to 750 numbered copies world-wide.  #9182 A$1850.00
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55 Keynes, Richard; Edited by   CHARLES DARWIN’S ZOOLOGY 
NOTES & SPECIMEN LISTS FROM H.M.S. BEAGLE.  4to, 
First Paperback Edition; pp  xxxiv, 430, [4](blank); numerous figures, 
sources of references, index of animals and plants, index of people, ships 
and places; original pictorial stiff wrappers; a fine copy   (Cambridge); 
Cambridge University Press; (2005)   ***First published in 2000.  
#66352 A$135.00
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56 Darwin, Charles:  CHARLES DARWIN AND THE VOYAGE 
OF THE BEAGLE.  [Unpublished Letters and Notebooks]   Edited 
with an Introduction by Nora Barlow   First Edition; pp  [viii], 
280(last blank); folding map, full-page map, 15 plates, glossary, 
index; original buckram; a very good copy; scarce   London; Pilot 
Press Ltd ; 1945   ***Freeman 1571.  #17696 A$185.00
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57 Darwin, Charles:  THE RED NOTEBOOK OF CHARLES 
DARWIN.  Edited with an Introduction and Notes by Sandra Herbert   
Cr  4to, First Edition; pp  [x], 166(last blank); several illustrations, 
bibliography, index to Persons, subject index, geographical index; 
original vinyl, gilt; (endpapers & edges slightly foxed); a very good copy 
in slightly defective dustwrapper; scarce   Ithaca and London; British 
Museum (Natural History), Cornell University Press; (1980)   ***The 
‘Red Notebook’ was commenced on the Beagle voyage.  Freeman 1583f 
(in Additions and Corrections to Second Edition of 1977 to 1 January, 
1986 - limited circulation, University College London for the Author).  
#66413 A$125.00
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58 Darwin, Charles:  CHARLES DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS, 
18361844.  Geology, Transmutation of Species, Metaphysical 
Enquiries   Transcribed and Edited by Paul H  Barrett, Michigan State 
University; Peter J  Gautrey, Cambridge University Library; Sandra 
Herbert, University of Maryland Baltimore County; David Kohn, 
Drew University; Sydney Smith, St Catherine’s College Cambridge   
4to, First Edition, U K  Issue; pp  x, 750(last 3 blank); several figures, 
bibliography, biographical index, subject index; original cloth, gilt; a 
nice copy in slightly defective clear dustwrapper   (Cambridge); British 
Museum (Natural History), Cambridge University Press; (1987)   
***Including the ‘Red Notebook’ commenced on the Beagle voyage.  
Printed in the U.K.  An exactly similar edition was simultaneously 
published in the U.S. by Cornell University Press.  #66353 A$265.00
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59 Darwin, Charles:  A CONCORDANCE TO CHARLES 
DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS, 18361844.  Edited by Donald J  
Weinshank, Stephan J  Ozminski, Paul Ruhlen, and Wilma M  Barrett   
First Edition; pp  xvi, 744(last 5 blank); 3 appendices; original cloth; 
a fine copy   Ithaca and London; Cornell University Press; (1990)   
***Including the ‘Red Notebook’ commenced on the Beagle voyage.  
#66412 A$35.00
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60 Darwin, Charles:  CHARLES DARWIN’S NOTEBOOKS 
FROM THE VOYAGE OF THE BEAGLE.  Transcribed, edited 
and introduced by Gordon Chancellor and John van Wyhe   With 
the assistance of Kees Rookmaaker   Foreword by Richard Darwin 
Keynes   Roy  8vo, First Edition; pp  xxxiv, 622(last 7 blank); 
numerous illustrations including several maps, chronological 
register, bibliography, index; original slick pictorial papered boards; 
a fine copy   (Cambridge); Cambridge University Press; (2009)   
#66355 A$200.00
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61 Darwin, Charles   CHARLES DARWIN’S DIARY OF THE 
VOYAGE OF H.M.S. “BEAGLE”.  Edited from the MS by Nora 
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